## FINANCE SECTION

0.303

	10-08-2 <u>003</u>		Attorney Docket: 66054.020				
Form PTO-1595	1188181 (12)		U.S. Department of Commerce				
(SUBSTITUTE)			Patent and Trademark Office				
:	102570438		r				
-		EVIZO					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser							
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
[Fax: (703) 306-5995]							
To Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name(s) of Conveying Parties:		2. Name(s) and A	ddress(es) of Receiving Parties:				
Thomas F. Kelly		a. Name:	Imago Scientific Instruments				
Richard L. Martens		Address:	6300 Enterprise Lane				
Steven L. Goodman	-		Madison, WI 53719				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4. Application or	Patent No(s).:				
• Assignment		Patent Application(s) (and filing date(s)):					
	:	10/428,372	01 May 2003				
Execution Date: 17 May 2001							
5. Party for Correspondence:		C T-4-1 N - CD					
<u> </u>			atents/Applications Involved: 1				
Intellectual Property Department DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C. 8000 Excelsior Drive, Suite 401		7. Total Fee (37 C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		• Form PTO-2038 (Charge Authorization) Enclosed					
Madison, WI 53717-1914		8. Deposit Account	t (if under- or overpayment): 18-2055				
9. Signature							
		4.1	70				
CRAIG A. FIESCHKO (Reg. 39668)	4	1 M///	30 SEP 2003				
Name	Signature		Date				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (COVER SHEET AND ALL ATTACHMENTS): 5							

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

9-30-03

Date of Signature

10/07/2003 LIMELLER 00000204 10426372

01-FC:8021

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by:

Thomas F. Kelly of 2021 Chamberlain Avenue, Madison, WI 53705-4076;

Richard L. Martens of 2037 Atwood Avenue, Madison, WI 53704; and

Steven L. Goodman of 858 Terry Place, Madison, WI 53711,

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, to Imago Scientific Instruments, a corporation which is organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and which is located and doing business at 6300 Enterprise Lane, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

In exchange for the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

The ASSIGNORS each sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled METHODS OF SAMPLING SPECIMENS FOR MICROANALYSIS set forth in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number: 60/205,456

Entitled: MINIMALLY INVASIVE METHOD FOR RAPID SAMPLING OF MATERIALS NEAR THEIR SURFACE TO CREATE ATOM PROBE SPECIMENS

Inventor(s): Thomas F. Kelly; Richard L. Martens

Filing Date: May 19, 2000

U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial Number: 09/861,405

Title (as filed): METHODS OF SAMPLING SPECIMENS FOR MICROANALYSIS

Inventor(s): Thomas F. Kelly; Richard L. Martens; Steve L. Goodman

Filing Date: May 18, 2001

Date of Execution: Concurrently herewith

PCT Patent Application Serial Number: PCT/US01/16185

Title (as filed): METHODS OF SAMPLING SPECIMENS FOR MICROANALYSIS

Inventor(s): Thomas F. Kelly; Richard L. Martens; Steve L. Goodman

Filing Date: May 18, 2001

The ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial number of the utility patent application above after such have been established.

This sale and assignment extends to the foregoing applications and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to these or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the applications identified above.

The ASSIGNORS each covenant that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS each covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS each covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, provided it is at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS each acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above applications relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNORS each acknowledge that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all interests in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

The ASSIGNORS each covenants that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to them relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention, and testify as to these

-2-

facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, provided it is at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue a patent for the invention solely to the ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Executed by Thomas F.	Kelly on this $17$ day of	MAY 2001
ASSIGN		$\mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} \mathcal{N} $
	Thomas F. Kelly	
name and signature is set effect of this document; (4)	forth above; (3) verified that verified that this document is	he understands the type, intended purpose, and signed voluntarily, as an act of his own free will that he made the signature above.
	Wisconsin	NOTARY PUBYIG - NAME
SEAL		DATE OF NOTARIZATION
	County of:	
		My commission expires:
	Dane	
		December 5 2004

Executed by Richard L. Marte	ns on thisday of	May.	20 <del>00</del> .01	
	LAPM	1	•	
ASSIGNOR:	- juity//	and		
	Richard L. Martens			
Richard L. Martens (1) appeared whose name and signature is set for and effect of this document; (4) we will; and (5) either si gned the document.	orth above; (3) verified the crified that this document	nat he understands the is signed voluntarily,	type, intended purpose, as an act of his own free	
		NOTARY PU	LIC - NAME	
	Wisconsin	<del>-</del>	-1	
SEAL		DATE OF NO	[7]0] PARIZATION	
SEAL	County of:	DATE OF NO	ANDATION	
	•	My commissio	n expires:	
	Dane	<del>_</del> ,		
		Oecember	5, 2004	
Executed by Steven L. Goodm		• •	200 <b>%. l</b>	
ASSIGNOR:	R: Steven L. Gowline			
	Steven L. Goodman			
Steven L. Goodman (1) appeared whose name and signature is set f and effect of this document; (4) will; and (5) either signed the document.	forth above; (3) verified the crified that this document	at he understands the is signed voluntarily	e type, intended purpose, as an act of his own free signature above.	
	Wisconsin	_	1	
CE 44		5	17/0  TARY ATTON	
SEAL	County of:	DATE OF NO	IAKIZATION	
•	County of.	My commissio	n expires:	
	Dane	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
		ما يسم	4 300d	

RECORDED: 10/03/2003